D
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V459-1
OPTIONS
ACCESSORIES
for valve series 298 and 398
2/2 - 3/2
Series

ed
.
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SUFFIX COMBINATIONS
construction
E 298 A 003 -
E 298 A 003 L 1
E 298 A 003 LT 3
E 298 A 003 L LT 1 + 3
E 298 A 003 L SM2 1 + 2
E 298 A 003 L SI2 1 + 2
pipe thread
basic number suffi x
D
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V459-3
FEATURES
• The signaling box fi ts all series 298 (2/2) and 398 (3/2) valves to indicate whether
the valve is open or closed
• It is rotatable through 360° and equipped with two mechanical or inductive con-
tacts
• The signaling box is supplied pre-installed and pre-adjusted on the valve
• The version with mechanical contacts can be used with up to max. 250 V AC and
in magnetic fi eld environments
GENERAL / OPERATION
At both end-of-travel positions (open and closed) of the valve stem, cams on the sig-
naling box plunger operate contacts which provide an electrical signal indicating that
the end position is reached.
Ambient temperature range -25°C to +80°C
CONSTRUCTION
Body, cover PA
Degree of protection IP66
Unit can be rotated through 360° around the centreline of the valve operator
(set screw)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
mechanical contacts inductive contacts
Breaking capacity of contacts:
• resistive circuit: 3,2 A at 250 V AC
• inductive circuit: 1,8 A at 250 V AC (cos Ø = 0,8)
• 10 to 30 V DC power supply
• load current 200 mA max.
• built-in electrical protection
Electrical connection
 mechanical contacts  1 terminal strip with 6 screw terminals
 inductive contacts   2 terminal strips with 2 screw terminals
Max. grip 2,5 mm2
Cable entry  1 cable gland (cable Ø 5-10 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
operator
suffi x (1)
signaling box supplied installed on valve
2 mechanical contacts 2 inductive contacts
Ø 80 mm, Ø 100 mm,
Ø 150 mm, Ø 200 mm
SM2 SI2
(1) Add the appropriate suffi x after the catalogue number of the selected valve, example:
 - catalogue number of valve alone E298A003
 -  catalogue number of valve + pre-installed inductive contacts box = E298A003SI2
12 21
2/2 NO 2/2 NC
2
3
1
3/2 U
SIGNALING BOX
for series 298 and 398 valves